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GB: PAIRING THE REMOTE CONTROL TO

THE APPLIANCE

Signal Code

The below operations should be carried out before coding
when changing to a new remote or the unit cannot be
controlled by the remote:

Press the power button until 2 short beeps sound from the unit,
release the button.
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Within 10 seconds, press the O button on remote. The coding is
finished when 1 long beep sounds from the unit.

Resetting of the remote control is necessary if the appliance
operates wrongly due to external interference signal and the
remote control is not in use.

Open the back cover of the Remote.

Press the Reset button for 3 seconds and reset the coding.

FR: APPAIRER LA TELECOMMANDE

AVEC LAPPAREIL

Code de signal

Les opérations ci-dessous doivent étre menées avant
le codage lors du remplacement d’une télécommande
ou lorsque I'unité ne peut pas étre contrélée par la
télécommande :

Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation jusqu'a ce que 2 bips courts
retentissent de l'unité, relachez le bouton.

Lo J*]

® oo©©© —)

WIiFi STANDBY FLAME HEATER

=1

| N

VAN

Cay

® 3 secondes 2 bips

s (o)

1 Piepton

\
Au bout de 10 secondes, appuyez sur le bouton O de la
télecommande. Le codage est terminé lorsque 1 long bip est émis
par l'unité.

Une réinitialisation de la télécommande est nécessaire
si I’appareil fonctionne de maniére anormale en raison
d’interférences causées par un signal externe et si la
télécommande n’est pas utilisée.

Ouvrez le couvercle arriére de la télécommande.

Appuyez sur le bouton de réinitialisation pendant 3 secondes et
réinitialisez le codage.




DE: KOPPELN DER FERNBEDIENUNG MIT

DEM GERAT

Signalcode

Die folgenden Schritte sollten vor der Koppelung
durchgefiihrt werden, wenn Sie zu einer neuen Fernbedienung
wechseln oder das Gerét nicht liber die Fernbedienung
gesteuert werden kann:

Drucken Sie den Ein/Aus-Taste, bis 2 kurze Signalténe vom Geréat
ausgehen, und lassen Sie die Taste los.
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Driicken Sie O innerhalb von 10 Sekunden die Taste auf
der Fernbedienung. Die Kopplung ist beendet, wenn 1 langer
Signalton vom Geréat ertont.

Ein Riicksetzen der Fernbedienung ist erforderlich, wenn das
Gerat aufgrund eines externen Stérsignals fehlerhaft arbeitet
und die Fernbedienung nicht verwendet werden kann..

Offnen Sie die hintere Abdeckung der Fernbedienung.

Driicken Sie die Reset-Taste 3 Sekunden lang, um die Kopplung
zurlickzusetzen.

GAZCO 6

NL: DE AFSTANDSBEDIENING KOPPELEN

AAN HET TOESTEL

Signaalcode

De handelingen hieronder moeten worden uitgevoerd

voor codering wanneer wordt overgegaan op een nieuwe
afstandsbediening; anders zal de eenheid niet kunnen worden
bestuurd door de afstandsbediening:

Houd de aan / uit-knop ingedrukt totdat er 2 korte pieptonen klinken
uit het apparaat, laat de knop los.
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Druk binnen 10 seconden op de d) -knop op de
afstandsbediening. De codering is voltooid wanneer 1 lange piep
vanuit de eenheid klinkt.

Het nodig is om de afstandsbediening te resetten als het
toestel op onjuiste wijze werkt ten gevolge van een extern
interferentiesignaal wanneer de afstandsbediening niet
gebruikt wordt.

Open de achterkant van de afstandsbediening.

Houd de resetknop voor 3 seconden ingedrukt en reset decodering,
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IT: COPPIAMENTO TELECOMANDO

APPARECCHIO

Codice di segnale

Le seguenti operazioni devono essere eseguite prima della
codifica quando si passa a un nuovo telecomando o l'unita
non puo essere controllata dal telecomando:

Premere il pulsante di accensione per finché non vengono emessi
2 brevi segnali acustici dall'unita, rilasciare il pulsante.
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Nel giro di 10 secondi, premere il pulsante O sul telecomando. La
codifica termina quando viene emesso 1 lungo bip dall’'unita.

Il ripristino del telecomando & necessario se I’apparecchio
funziona in modo errato a causa di un segnale di interferenza
esterno e il telecomando non é in uso.

Aprire il coperchio posteriore del telecomando.

Premere il pulsante di ripristino per 3 secondi e ripristinare la
codifica.

NO: SAMMENKOBLE FJERNKONTROLLEN

Signalkode

Den nedenstaende operasjonen skal utfores for koding nar
du skifter til en ny fjernkontroll eller dersom enheten ikke kan
styres av fjernkontrollen:

Trykk pa av / pa-knappen til det hores 2 korte pip fra enheten, slipp

knappen.
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Innen 10 sekunder, trykk pa knappen | pa fiernkontrollen.
Kodingen er fullfert nar 1 lang pipelyd kan heres fra enheten.

A tilbakestille fiernkontrollen kan vzere ngdvendig dersom
apparatet fungerer feilaktig pa grunn av eksterne interferens-
signaler og fjernkontrollen ikke er i bruk.

Apne det bakre dekselet pa fiernkontrollen.

Trykk pa tilbakestillings-knappen i 3 sekunder og tilbakestill

kodingen.
&




ES: SINCRONIZACION DEL MANDO A

DISTANCIA AL APARATO

Cddigo de aviso

Las siguientes operaciones deben llevarse a cabo antes
de codificar el nuevo mando a distancia, o la no se podra
controlar con el mando:

Presione el botdn de encendido hasta que suenen 2 pitidos cortos
en la unidad, suelte el boton.
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En 10 segundos, presione el boton O en el mando a distancia.
La codificacion termina cuando suena un largo pitido.

El reinicio del mando es necesario si el aparato funciona
incorrectamente debido a una seial de interferencia externa y
el mando a distancia no esta en uso.

Abra la cubierta posterior del mando.

Pulse el botdn de reinicio durante 3 segundos vy reinicia la
codificacion.

GAZCO 6

GR: ZYNAEZH TOY THAEXEIPIZTHPIOY ME

TH 2YZKEYH

Kwd1K0Gg oqpaTog

O1 MapakAaTw evépyeleg MPEMel va eKTEAoUVTaI TIPIV A6 TV
KwdlKoToinon oTav To TNAEXEIPIOTAPIO avTikaBioTaTal and
véo 1) dev propei va eAéyEel Tn povdada:

Méote To Kouuri Reset yia 2 deuTepOAETTA KAl EMAVAPEPETE
™V Kwdlkomoinon.
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Méoa oe 10 deuTtepOAeTTa, TUECTE TO O bkouurt oto
TnAexelplotplo. H kwdikortoinon oAokAnpwveTtal 6tav
akouoTel and TN povAada éva MApATETAPEVO «UTUTT.
H enavagopd Tou TnAeXEIpioTnpiou ival anmapaitnTn av
n ouokeun AsiToupyei eadpalpéva Aoyw smépuBaong and
€EWTEPIKO ONMA Kal v XpNoIMOTIoIEiTAI TO TNAEXEIPIOTAPIO.
AvoiETe TO TIOW KAAUMHA TOU TNAEXELPLOTNPIOU.

MéoTe 1O KOouT Reset yla 3 deutepOAeTTa Kal eMAvVAPEPETE

™V KwdlKoToinon.
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10 sekunzu laika piespiediet pogu O uz talvadibas pults.
D7TINN 2 YN NINYAT N1YY NdA NTN! Kodésana ir pabeigta, kad nav ierf¢u atskan 1 gar$ skanas
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RU: CONPAXXEHUE NPUBOPA C YCTPOUCTBOM

GAZCO 6

LU: KOPPELE VUN DER FERNSTEIERUNG
MAM APPARAT

AOUCTAHUMUOHHOIO YNPABJIEHUA

CUrHANbHBI KOZ,

Mpwn 3ameHe ycTponcTBa AUCTAHLMOHHOIO YripaBeHna
cnepyoLme onepaummn SoKHbl 6bITb NMPoBeAeHb Nepen
KOLMPOBaHWEM, MHaye Npubop Henb3a ByneT KOHTPONMpoBaTh
YCTPONCTBOM AMCTaHLMOHHOO ynpaBieHus:

Yaep>xvBanTe KHOMKY nepesanycka HaxaTton B TedeHne 3
CeKyH[, [0 Tex Mop, noka co CTOPOHbI Npubopa He paspadyTeaA 2
KOPOTKMX ryaka.
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Mepe3sanyck ycTpoicTBa AUCTaHLMOHHOIO yrpaBieHUA
Heo6xoaum, ecnu Npuéop paboTaeT HenpaBUbHO U3-3a
BMellaTesibCTBa BHELWHEro curHana, a ycTpoucTso
AUCTAHLMOHHOIO ynpas/ieHUA He UCMNOJIb3yeTCA.

OTKpOWTE YEePHYHO KPbILKY YCTPOMCTBA AUCTAHLMOHHOIO
ynpasneHua.

HaxknmarTe Ha KHOMKy nepesanycka B Te4eHne 3 ceKyHa v
nepesanyctuTe KOAMpoBaHue.

Signalcode

Déi follgend Schrétt sollte virun der Codéierung ausgeféiert
ginn, wann Dir op eng nei Fernsteierung wiesselt oder den
Apparat net iwwer d'Fernsteierung gesteiert ka ginn:

Dréckt den Heizungschalter bis 2 kuerz Piptéin vum Apparat ausgi
ginn a loosst de Knéppche lass.
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Dréckt bannent 10 Sekonnen

) | .
de Knéppchen O op der Fernsteierung.
D'Codéierung ass offgeschloss, wann 1 laange Piptoun vum
Apparat ertéint.

D'Zerécksetze vun der Fernsteierung ass erfuerderlech, wann
den Apparat opgrond vun engem externe Stéiersignal falsch
funktionéiert an d'Fernsteierung net verwent gétt.

Maacht déi hénnescht Ofdeckung vun der Fernsteierung op.

Dréckt de Resetknédppchen 3 Sekonne laang a setzt d'Codéierung
zeréck.
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PT: EMPARELHAR O CONTROLO REMOTO

COM O APARELHO

Cadigo de Sinal

As operacdes abaixo devem ser realizadas antes da
codificacdo ao mudar para um novo controlo remoto ou
quando a unidade nao puder ser controlada pelo controlo
remoto:

Pressione o botdo de energia até ouvir 2 bipes curtos da unidade
e solte o boté&o.
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Em 10 segundos, pressione o O botéo no controlo remoto.
A codificacao estara concluida quando ouvir um bip longo da
unidade.
E necessario reiniciar o controlo remoto se o aparelho
funcionar incorretamente devido a um sinal de interferéncia
externa e o controlo remoto nao estiver a ser usado.

Abra a tampa traseira do controlo remoto.

Pressione o botédo Reset durante 3 segundos e reinicie a
codificacéo.




GB: ACCESSING THE FUEL BED

FR ACCES AU LIT DE COMBUSTIBLE

DE: OPTIONALE LED-STIMMUNGSBELEUCHTUNG
NL: TOEGANG TOT HET BRANDSTOFBED

IT: ACCESSO AL CROGIOLO DI COMBUSTIONE
NO: TILGANG TIL BRENNKAMMERET

ES: ACCESO AL LECHO DE COMBUSTIBLE

GAZCO 6

GR: NPOZBAZH ZTHN KAINH KAYZIMOY
IL: P91 727 niwm
LV: PIEKLUVE DEGOSAJAM SLANIM

RU: AOCTYN K OYATY TOMNKKU
LU: ZOUGANG ZUM BRENNSTOFFBETT

PT. ACESSO AO LEITO DE COMBUSTIVEL
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GB: SMALL GLASS EMBERS GR: MIKPA I'YAAINA KAPBOYNA
FR PETITES BRAISES DE VERRE IL: pnaopnDRT 7NA

DE: KLEINE GLASGLUT LV: MAZAS STIKLA OGLES

NL: KLEINE GLAZEN SINTELS RU: MEJIKUEKPUCTAJINbI-YTTIA
IT: BRACI DI VETRO PICCOLE LU: KLENG GLASGLOUSSTECKER
NO: SMA GLASSGL@R PT: PEQUENO BRASAS EM VIDRO
ES: BRASAS DE CRISTAL PEQUENAS

GB: Spread the Glass Embers evenly over the fuel bed.

FR: Répartissez les braises de verre sur le lit de combustible.

DE: Verteilen Sie die Glasglut gleichmaBig tber das Brennstoffbett.
NL: Verdeel de glazen sintels gelijkmatig over het brandstofbed.

IT: Disporre i ciocchi in vetro in maniera uniforme sul crogiolo di combustione.

NO: Spre glassglorne jevnt utover brennkammeret.
ES: Distribuya las brasas de vidrio de manera uniforme en el lecho de combustible.
GR: AM\w0oTe Ta YUAALva dLOKOOUNTIKA KApBouva opolopopda Mavw oTnv KAlvn kauaiyou.

7770 '9Mm 7un nuw 9Ixa NPT 7N nx e L
LV: Vienmerigi izkaisiet stikla ogles uz dego$a slana.

RU: PaBHOMEpPHO pacnonoXuTe CTEKAHHbIE YI/iN HAa AHEe TOMKW.

LU: Verdeelt d'Glasglous glaichméisseg iwwer d'Brennstoffbett.

PT: Espalhe as brasas em vidro uniformemente sobre o leito de combustivel.
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GB: LARGE GLASS EMBERS : MEFAAA T'YAAINA KAPBOYNA
FR GRANDES BRAISES DE VERRE D D"ATANDIT N2

DE: GROSSE GLASGLUT . LIELAS STIKLA OGLES

NL: GROTE GLAZEN SINTELS : KPYMNHbIEKPUCTAJJIbI-YTJIN
IT. BRACI DI VETRO GRANDI : GROUSS GLASGLOUSSTECKER
NO: STORE GLASSGL@R : GRANDE BRASAS EM VIDRO
ES: BRASAS DE VIDRIO

1 2
eReflex 55RW x2 x1
eReflex 75RW X2 x1
eReflex 85RW X2 x1
eReflex 110RW x3 x1
eReflex 135RW x3 x1
eReflex 150RW x3 x1
eReflex 195RW x4 x2
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eReflex 55RW/75RW/85RW
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eReflex 110RW/135RW/150RW

A
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eReflex 195RW




: LOG SET - LOG LAYOUT
JEU DE BUCHES - AGENCEMENT DES BUCHES

: HOLZSCHEIT-SET - ANORDNUNG DER
HOLZSCHEITE

: BLOKKEN GEPLAATST - BLOKKEN-LAYOUT
SET DI CEPPI - SCHEMA DEI CEPPI

: KUBBESETT - KUBBEOPPSETT

: CONJUNTO DE LENOS - DISTRIBUCION DE LOS
LENOS

: MOIKIAIA ZYAQN - AIATA=H =YAQN
YVN 712 nNIN - YV *712 NdOW
: PAGALU KOMPLEKTS - PAGALU IZVIETOJUMS

: HABOP MNOJIEHBbEB - PACIMOJI0XKEHUE
MOJIEHBEB

: HOLZSTECKERSAZ - HOLZSTECKERLAYOUT

: CONJUNTO DE TRONCOS - ESQUEMA DE
TRONCOS

55RW 55RW 55RW

75RW 75RW 75RW 75RW

85RW 85RW 85RW 85RW 85RW

110RW 110RW 110RW 110RW 110RW 110RW 110RW

135RW 135RW 135RW 135RW 135RW 135RW 135RW 135RW

150RW 150RW 150RW 150RW 150RW 150RW 150RW 150RW 150RW

195RW 195RW 195RW 195RW 195RW 195RW 195RW 195RW 195RW 195RW 195RW
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: LOG SET - LOG LAYOUT : MOIKIAIA ZYAQN - AIATAZH =YAQN
JEU DE BUCHES - AGENCEMENT DES BUCHES YYD *7212 NNIN - YV *7212 NDWY

: HOLZSCHEIT-SET - ANORDNUNG DER : PAGALU KOMPLEKTS - PAGALU IZVIETOJUMS
HOLZSCHEITE : HABOP NOJIEHbEB - PACIMOJIOXKEHUE

: BLOKKEN GEPLAATST - BLOKKEN-LAYOUT MOJIEHbEB
. SET DI CEPPI - SCHEMA DEI CEPPI : HOLZSTECKERSAZ - HOLZSTECKERLAYOUT

: KUBBESETT - KUBBEOPPSETT : CONJUNTO DE TRONCOS - ESQUEMA DE

. CONJUNTO DE LENOS - DISTRIBUCION DE LOS TRONCOS
LENOS

eReflex 195RW
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eReflex 150RW

000 0¥

eReflex 135RW
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eReflex 110RW

0°0°0°0 6 0 0

eReflex 85RW




. LOG SET - LOG LAYOUT : TIOIKIAIA ZYAQN - AIATA=H ZYAQN
JEU DE BUCHES - AGENCEMENT DES BUCHES : YYD "72 nNan - Yy 71 N

: HOLZSCHEIT-SET - ANORDNUNG DER . PAGALU KOMPLEKTS - PAGALU IZVIETOJUMS
HOLZSCHEITE : HABOP MOJIEHLEB - PACMOJIOXEHMUE

: BLOKKEN GEPLAATST - BLOKKEN-LAYOUT NMOJIEHbEB
SET DI CEPPI - SCHEMA DEI CEPPI . HOLZSTECKERSAZ - HOLZSTECKERLAYOUT

. KUBBESETT - KUBBEOPPSETT . CONJUNTO DE TRONCOS - ESQUEMA DE
. CONJUNTO DE LENOS - DISTRIBUCION DE LOS TRONCOS

eReflex 55RW-195RW eReflex 55RW-195RW

eReflex 110RW-195RW eReflex 135RW-195RW




: REMOVING THE FUEL BED

. DEPOSE DU LIT DE COMBUSTIBLE

: ENTFERNEN DES BRENNSTOFFBETTS

: BRANDSTOFBED VERWIJDEREN

SMONTAGGIO DEL CROGIOLO DI COMBUSTIONE
: SLIK FJERNER DU BRENNKAMMERET

. EXTRACCION DEL LECHO DE COMBUSTIBLE

GAZCO 6

: AQAIPEZH THZ KAINHZ KAYZIMOY

7712 "1™ nhon

. DEGOSA SLANA IZNEMSANA
: YOAJIEHVE TOM/IMBHOIO C/1081
: BRENNSTOFFBETT ERAUSHUELEN
. REMOGAO DO LEITO DE COMBUSTIVEL



: REMOVING THE GLASS SIDE PANELS : AQAIPEZH TQN MNAAKIQN I'YAAIOY

. DEPOSE DU LIT DE COMBUSTIBLE : p'7Ta 5™ non

: ENTFERNEN DES SEITENGLAS . DEGOSA SLANA IZNEMSANA

: BRANDSTOFBED VERWIJDEREN : YOANNEHUE TOMNJINBHOIO CJ104
SMONTAGGIO DEL CROGIOLO DI COMBUSTIONE : BRENNSTOFFBETT ERAUSHUELEN

: SLIK FJERNER DU BRENNKAMMERET . REMOCAO DO LEITO DE COMBUSTIVEL

. EXTRACCION DEL LECHO DE COMBUSTIBLE

GB: ALL MODELS GR: OAA TA MONTEAA
FR: TOUS LES MODELES IL: omaTh

DE: ALLE MODELLE LV: VISI MODELI

NL: ALLE MODELLEN RU: BCE MOJEJTN

IT: TUTTI I MODELLI LU: ALL MODELLER

NO: ALLE MODELLER PT. TODOS 0S MODELOS
ES: TODOS LOS MODELOS

GB: 55RW ONLY GR: MONO 55RW
FR: 55RW SEULEMENT IL: 55RW 172

DE: NUR 55RW LV: TIKAI 55RW
NL: ALLEEN 55RW RU: TOJIbKO 55RW
IT: SOLO 55RW LU: 55RW NEMMEN
NO: BARE 55RW PT. APENAS 55RW
ES: SOLO 55RW

4 (@ N\




GAZCO 6

GB: REMOVING THE FUELBED EFFECT SPINDLE GR: AQAIPEZH THZ ATPAKTOY TOY E®E THZ KAINHZ
FR: RETRAIT DE L'AXE DE LEFFET KAYZIMOY

DE: BRENNSTOFFBETT-EFFEKTSPINDEL AUSBAUEN IL: noan ¥ nX9RL

NL: EFFECTENAS VERWIJDEREN LV: EFEKTU VARPSTAS NONEMSANA

IT: SMONTAGGIO DELL'ECCENTRICO DEGLI EFFETT RU: CHATUE WUMUHAENA 3ODEKTA

NO: SLIK FJERNER DU EFFEKTHJULET LU: D'EFFEKTSPENDEL ERAUSHUELEN

ES: EXTRACCION DEL EJE DEL EFECTO PT: REMOGAO DO EFEITO DE FUSO

e 1 —F-—




GB:
FR:

DE:

REPLACING THE FUEL BED LEDS

REMPLACEMENT DU LIT DE COMBUSTIBLE
PANNEAUX A LED

AUSTAUSCHEN DER BRENNSTOFFBETT
LED-PLATINEN

: BRANDSTOFBED VERVANGEN LED-PANELEN

SOSTITUZIONE DEL CROGIOLO DI COMBUSTIONE

PANNELLI DI LED

: SLIK BYTTER DU BRENNKAMMERET

LED-TAVLER

: REEMPLAZO DEL LECHO DE COMBUSTIBLE

PANELES LED

=Eeees
=
4:5"&\
\
E \
. - N
T ——————
@ ®
ineae T O
H.l:; Y g T g a=1‘£¢ g g éﬂ

GR: ANTIKATAZTAZH NAAKETQN LED 2ZTHN KAINH
KAYZIMOY

IL: mini'7 22710 '5'n no7nn LED
LV: DEGOSA SLANA NOMAINISANA LED DELI

RU: 3AMEHA OYAT'A TOINMKW CBETOAWOHbIE
MAHENN

LU: BRENNSTOFFBETT EREM ASETZEN LED-
PLACKEN

PT. SUBSTITUICAO DO LEITO DE COMBUSTIVEL
PLACAS DE LED




GB: REMOVING THE FUEL BED MOTOR

FR: RETRAIT DU MOTEUR DE LEFFET FLAMME
DE: ENTFERNEN DES FLAMMEFFEKT-MOTORS
NL: VLAMEFFECTMOTOR VERWIJDEREN

IT: SMONTAGGIO DEL MOTORE DEGLI EFFETTI
FIAMMA

NO: SLIK FJERNER DU FLAMMEEFFEKT-MOTOREN

ES: EXTRACCION DEL MOTOR PARA EL EFECTO DE
LAS LLAMAS

GAZCO 6

: AGAIPEZH TOY MOTEP THZ KAINHZ KAYZIMOY

nan?n VPOX yian Mo

. LIESMAS EFEKTA MOTORA NONEMSANA

: CHATUE MOTOPA 3®®EKTA MJIAMEHU

: DE FLAMENEFFEKTMOTOR ERAUSHUELEN
: REMOCAO DO MOTOR EFEITO DE CHAMA




(GAZCO

GB: REMOVING THE INNER SCREEN GR: AQAIPEZH THZ EZQTEPIKHZ ZHTAZ

FR: RETRAIT DE L'ECRAN INTERIEUR IL: 'n9n qJonn non

DE: AUSBAU DER INNENBLENDE LV: IEKSEJA AIZSLIETNA NONEMSANA

NL: BINNENSCHERM VERWIJDEREN RU: CHATUE BHYTPEHHEIO 3KPAHA

IT. SMONTAGGIO DELLO SCHERMO INTERNO LU: DE BANNESCHTE BILDSCHIERM ERAUSHUELEN
NO: SLIK FJERNER DU INNERSKJERMEN PT. REMOGCAO DO ECRA INTERIOR

ES: EXTRACCION DE LA PANTALLA INTERNA

([T
LTI




GAZCO 6

GB: REMOVING THE FLAME EFFECT GR: A®AIPEZH TOY E®DE ®AOIAZ

FR: RETRAIT DE LEFFET FLAMME IL: nan'7n vpoOX Non

DE: AUSBAU DES FLAMMENEFFEKTS LV: LIESMAS EFEKTA NONEMSANA

NL: VLAMEFFECT VERWIJDEREN RU: CHATUE CEKLUU 3DDEKTA MNJIAMEHU
IT. DISATTIVAZIONE DEGLI EFFETTI FIAMMA LU: DE FLAMENEFFEKT ERAUSHUELEN
NO: SLIK FJERNER DU FLAMMEEFFEKTEN PT. DREMOCAO DO EFEITO DE CHAMA

ES: EXTRACCION DEL EFECTO DE LAS LLAMAS

@ S - —— ?,t emememen




GB: REMOVING THE EFFECT SPINDLE
-FLAME EFFECT

FR: RETRAIT DE L'AXE DE LEFFET
-EFFET FLAMME

DE: AUSBAU DER EFFEKTSPINDEL
-FLAMMENEFFEKTS

: EFFECTENAS VERWIJDEREN
-VLAMEFFECT

SMONTAGGIO DELL'ECCENTRICO DEGLI EFFETT
-EFFETTI FIAMMA

: SLIK FJERNER DU EFFEKTHJULET
-FLAMMEEFFEKTEN

: EXTRACCION DEL EJE DEL EFECTO
-EFECTO DE LAS LLAMAS

S £ 5T Suve o=

: AOAIPEZH THZ ATPAKTOY TOY E®E

-TOY EDE ®AOTAZ

V79NN 'Y NNOoN
-Nan'7n LIOX

. EFEKTU VARPSTAS NONEMSANA

-LIESMAS EFEKTA

: CHATUE WWNUHOENSA 3ODEKTA

-3POEKTA MNJIAMEHA

. D'EFFEKTSPENDEL ERAUSHUELEN

-FLAMENEFFEKT

: REMOGAO DO EFEITO DE FUSO

-EFEITO DE CHAMA

.




GB: REPLACING THE FLAME EFFECT LEDS

FR: REMPLACEMENT DES LED DE LEFFET FLAMME
DE: AUSTAUSCHEN DER FLAMMENEFFEKT-LEDS
NL: VLAMEFFECT-LEDS VERVANGEN

IT: SOSTITUZIONE DEI LED DEGLI EFFETTI FIAMMA
NO: SLIK BYTTER DU LED-FLAMMEEFFEKTEN

ES: REEMPLAZO DE LOS LED PARA EL EFECTO DE
LAS LLAMAS

GAZCO 6

: ANTIKATAZTAZH TQN LED ZTO E®E ®AOrAZ

2 ninn no7na-LED nana 'ojrox v

. LIESMAS EFEKTA LED SPULDZU NOMAINISANA
: 3AMEHA CBETOAM0/10B 3®®EKTA MJIAMEHU
: D'FLAMENEFFEKT-LEDEN EREM ASETZEN

. SUBSTITUICAO DOS LEDS DE EFEITO DE CHAMA

T P W 7 - S —— N}
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: REMOVING THE FLAME EFFECT MOTOR

: RETRAIT DU MOTEUR DE LEFFET FLAMME
: ENTFERNEN DES FLAMMEFFEKT-MOTORS
: VLAMEFFECTMOTOR VERWIJDEREN

SMONTAGGIO DEL MOTORE DEGLI EFFETTI
FIAMMA

: SLIK FJERNER DU FLAMMEEFFEKT-MOTOREN
: EXTRACCION DEL MOTOR PARA EL EFECTO DE

LAS LLAMAS

: AOAIPEZH TOY MOTEP 2TO E®E ®AOIAz

EAEMX0OY
Nan7n VPOX YN NoN

: LIESMAS EFEKTA MOTORA NONEMSANA

: CHATUE MOTOPA 3®O®EKTA MNJIAMEHU

: DE FLAMENEFFEKTMOTOR ERAUSHUELEN
: REMOCAO DO MOTOR EFEITO DE CHAMA




GAZCO 6

GB: REMOVING THE RECEIVER GR: A®AIPEZH TOY AEKTH

FR: RETRAIT DU RECEPTEUR IL: v%mn non

DE: AUSBAU DES EMPFANGERS LV: UZTVEREJA NONEMSANA

NL: ONTVANGER VERWIJDEREN RU: 3AMEHA NMPUEMHUKA

IT: SMONTAGGIO DEL RICEVITORE LU: DEN EMPFANGER ERAUSHUELEN
NO: SLIK FJERNER DU MOTTAKEREN PT: REMOGAO DO RECETOR

ES: XTRACCION DEL RECEPTOR

(@Mﬁ 2000 [ ®DD
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GB: REPLACING THE HEATER : ANTIKATAZTAZH TOY OEPMANTIKOY ZTOIXEIOY
FR: REMPLACEMENT DU CHAUFFAGE :  DANNA N97nn

DE: AUSTAUSCH DER HEIZUNG . SILDITAJA NOMAINISANA

NL: VERWARMINGSELEMENT VERVANGEN : 3AMEHA OBO0IPEBATEJIA

IT: SOSTITUZIONE DEL RISCALDATORE : D'HEIZUNG EREM ASETZEN
NO: SLIK FJERNER DU VARMEAPPARATET : SUBSTITUICAO DO AQUECEDOR
ES: REEMPLAZO DEL CALEFACTOR

0 GB: PCB

@ FR: CIRCUIT IMPRIME
DE: PLATINE
N - NL: PRINTPLAAT
T = IT: PCB (SCHEDA A CIRCUITI STAMPATI
oL Jooo0c ¢ )

1} . - i . < §00000 NO:PCB
f— = - — I > ES: PLACA PCI

|
DOOOO0O0000000000 GR: KENTPIKH [TAAKETA (PCB)
. = : IL: PCB
'V LV: PROGRAMMU VADIBAS PULTS
RU: PCB
LU: PCB
PT: PCB

GB: POWER SWITCH
e FR: INTERRUPTEUR DE MISE SOUS TENSION
DE: NETZSCHALTER
NL: NETSCHAKELAAR
IT: INTERRUTTORE DI ALIMENTAZIONE
@ NO: STROMBRYTER
: RINTERRUPTOR
:AIAKONTHZ TPO®OAOZIAZ
| - | | _— | - - ] IL: a%vonn ann
LV: JAUDAS SLEDZIS
RU: KHOMNKA NMUTAHUA
LU: NETZSCHALTER
PT: INTERRUPTOR DE POTENCIA

-
==
r—.'..
. 0
mr=
m
(2]

*ﬁ
[
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GB:BUTTON BOARD

FR: PANNEAU DE BOUTONS
_ ; DE: MANUELLES BEDIENFELD

e NL: BEDIENINGPANEEL

IT: SCHEDA PULSANTI
NO: KNAPP-KORT
ES: PANEL DE BOTONES
GR:MAAKETA KOYMMIQN
IL: pmmod ni?
LV: POGU PULTS
RU: KHOMOYHAA MAHEJIb
LU: SCHALTTAFEL
PT: BOTAO DA PLACA




GAZCO 6

GB: REPLACING THE CONTROL UNIT : ANTIKATAZTAZH THZ MONAAAZ EAETX0Y
FR: REMPLACEMENT DE LUNITE DE COMMANDE : NLV™YN NT'A' N9YNN

DE: AUSTAUSCH DER STEUERUNG . VVADIBAS BLOKA NOMAINISANA

NL: BESTURINGSEENHEID VERVANGEN : 3AMEHA BJIOKA YIMPABJIEHUA

IT: SOSTITUZIONE DELL'UNITA DI COMANDO : D'STEIERUNGSEENHET EREM ASETZEN
NO: SLIK FJERNER DU KONTROLLENHETEN : SUBSTITUICAO DA UNIDADE DE CONTROLO
ES: REEMPLAZO DE LA UNIDAD DE CONTROL

<
<




(GAZCO

GB: WIRING DIAGRAM GR: HAEKTPIKO AIATPAMMA

FR: PSCHEMA DE CABLAGE IL: vi'n o'wan

DE: SCHALTPLAN LV: ELEKTROINSTALACIJAS DIAGRAMMA
NL: BEDRADINGSCHEMA RU: CXEMA 3JIEKTPUYECKWX COEQUHEHWUN
IT. SCHEMA DI CABLAGGIO LU: VERKABELUNGSDIAGRAMM

NO: KOBLINGSDIAGRAM PT. DIAGRAMA DE CABLAGEM

ES: ESQUEMA DE CABLEADO

—
RD | | RD ] | @
GNYE ! T GNYE !
[

|EI_C 6I13/C14
&

COLOUR CODES/ CODES COULEUR/ FARBCODES/ KLEURCODES/ CODICE COLORE/ FARGEKODER/

ENGLISH FRANCAIS DEUTSCHE NEDERLANDS ITALIANO NORSK ESPANA
RD RED ROUGE ROT ROOD ROSSO ROD ROJO
BU BLUE BLEU BLAU BLAUW BLU BLA AZUL
YE YELLOW JAUNE GELB GEEL GIALLO GUL AMARILLO
WH WHITE BLANC WEISS WIT BIANCO HVIT BLANCO
BK BLACK NOIR SCHWARZ ZWART NERO SVART NEGRO
BN BROWN MARRON BRAUN BRUIN MARRONE BRUN MARRON
GNYE | GREEN & YELLOW VERT & JAUNE GRUN & GELB GROEN & GEEL VERDE E GIALLO GRONN OG GUL VERDE AMARILLO

KQAIKOI XPQMATQN/ 'V / KRASU KODI/ LIBETOBbIE KOAb!/ FAARFCODEN/ CODIGOS DE COR

EAAHNIKA LATVIESU POCCUCKUN LETZEBUERGESCH PORTUGUES
RD KOKKINO DITX | SARKANA KPACHbIV ROUT VERMELHO
BU MMAE N> | ZILA CUHUIN BLO AZUL
YE KITPINO ainy | DZELTENA YKENTbIA GIEL AMARELO
WH AEYKO 7 | BALTA BE/bIN WAISS BRANCO
BK MAYPO anw | MELNA YEPHbIN SCHWAARZ PRETO
BN KADE oin | BRUNA KOPUYHEBbIN BRONG CASTANHO
GNYE | MPAZINO & KITPINO Ay Pt | ZALA UN DZELTENA 3EJ‘IEHby7I n GRENG A GIEL VERDE E AMARELO
XKENTbI




ENGLISH

FRANCAIS

DEUTSCHE NEDERLANDS ITALIANO

Scheda luminosa LED
superiore

Panneau a LED de la lampe

-~ Obere LED-Platine
supérieure

1 Top Light LED Board Bovenlicht LED-paneel Qvre lys LED-kort

2 Heater Unit Unité de chauffage Heizeinheit Verhittereenheid Unita riscaldatore Varmeenhet

3 Fan Motor Moteur du ventilateur Geblasemotor Ventilatoreenheid Motore ventola Motore ventola

4 Heater Elément chauffant Heizung Verwarmingselement Elemento del riscaldatore Varmeelement

5 Thermostat Thermostat Thermostat Thermostaat Termostato Termostat

6 Flame Effect Motor Flamme Moteur des effets Flammeneffekt-Motor Vlam Effectenmotor Motore della fiamma Flamme Effektmotor

Combustible

Moteur des effets Brensel Effektmotor

7 Fuel Effect Motor Brennstoffeffekt-Motor Brandstof Effectenmotor Combustibile Motore effetto

8 Button Board Panneau de boutons Manuelles Bedienfeld Knoppenpaneel Scheda pulsanti Knapp-kort
9 Receiver Board Panneau du récepteur Empféngerplatine Ontvangstpaneel Ricevitore Mottager-kort
10 | PCB Circuit imprimé PLATINE P.C.B. P.C.B. Hovedkretskort

Pannello di LED dell’effetto
fiamma

Panneau a LED des effets

Flamme-effekt LED-kort
de flamme

1 Flame Effect LED Board Flammeneffekt-LED-Platine Vlameffect LED-paneel

Pannello di LED dell’effetto
combustibile

Panneau a LED des effets

du lit de combustible Brenseleffekt LED-kort

12 Fuel Effect LED Board Brennstoffeffekt-LED-Platine | Brandstofbed LED-paneel

Plug Connector Incoming Connecteur de prise Steckverbinder Plugverbinding Connettore della spina Stikkontakt stremforsyning:
13 | AC Supply: Alimentation CA ; Wechselstromversorgung: AC-voeding Alimentazione AC 230V 50Hz yning:
230V 50Hz required 230V 50Hz 230 V 50 Hz erforderlich 230V 50Hz 230V 50Hz
14 | UK BS1363 Plug Prise UE GB BS1363 Stecker EU-stekker Spina UE EU-stopsel

13A BS1362 Fuse

13A BS1362-Sicherung

ESPANA EAAHNIKA POCCUMCKUMN LETZEBUERGESCH PORTUGUES
Tablero LED de luz MAakéta LED endvw 7y LED nixn ni? . BepxHAnA naHenb LED-Plack fir iewescht Placa de luz LED
1 B , Bovenlicht LED-paneel - .
superior dwTIoHOU CBETOAMO0B Liicht superior
2 Unidad calefactora OgpHavTIKA povada omnm TN | Verhittereenheid Bnok oborpesatensa Heizungseenheet Unidade aquecedor
3 Motor del ventilador MoTtép aveuotnpa XN vim | Ventilatoreenheid MoTop BeHTUNATOpPa Luftermotor Motor da ventoinha
4 Calentador OepUavTIKO oTolXE(O wan | Verwarmingselement O6orpeBaTens Heizung Aquecedor
5 Termostato OgppooTATNG oin nol | Thermostaat TepmocTat Thermostat Terméstato
6 Motor de efecto de MoTsp TOoU EQE N2N7n VoK YN Vlam Effectenmotor MoTop acbcdhekTa Flameneffektmotor Motor do efeito de
llama PAOYag nnameHun chama
7 Motor dg efecto MOTE'p ToU € 2770 5 vin Brandstof Effectenmotor MoTop adpcpexTa Brennstoffeffektmotor Motor dq efeito de
combustible Kauaoigou Tonnmea combustivel
8 Tablero de botones MAaKETa KOUPTIMV 01mod ni7 | Knoppenpaneel KHonoyHaA naHens Schalttafel Boté&o da placa
9 Tablero receptor MAakéta Tou dEKTN V7N N7 | Ontvangstpaneel Mnata npremHuka Empféangerplatinn Placa do recetor
j ircui 1 3 PCB
10 Farjeta de circuito KevTtpikr) MAakéTa PCB. PCB PCB PCB
impreso (PCB)
41 | Tablero LED con efecto | MAakéta LED Tou e¢é oor LED mixn ni Viameffect LED-paneel | CBETOAVOAHaR navens | LED-Plack mat Placa de LED do efeito
de llama dAOYag nmn7n P ¢ atpcheKToM nnameHu Flameneffekt chama
1o | Tablero LED de efecto MAakéta LED tou epé | #7710 7> LED mixn N | Brandstofbed LED- CeeTtoavopHan naHenb | Brennstoffeffekt-LED- Placa de LED do efeito
combustible kauoipou paneel ¢ achcpekToM TONNMBA Plack combustivel
Conector enchufable ZUvdeon Tpododooiag LLiTencenbHbIn pasbem Steckeruschloss
. ) Plug Connector | Plugverbinding agoende Conector da entrada de
Suministro de CA £vaAAaoooeVoU i ) " ANA UCTOYHMKA A . N - X
13 entrante: pEbpaToG: :Incoming AC Supply | AC-voeding HepeMBHHOro Toka: Wiesselstroum: alimentagéo CA:
Se requiere 230V 50Hz 230V 50 Hz 230V 50Hz w1 | 230V 50Hz Tpe6yeTca 230 B 50 My 230 V 50 Hz 230V 50Hz requerido
erfuerderlech
. UK BS1363 vrn Bunka UK BS1363 y
Mpi¢a UK BS1363 } UK-BS1363-Stecker Ficha UK BS1363
14 | Enchufe de la UE Aoparewa 13A BS1362 13ABS1362 Fuse | EU-stekker gg?gggpa”"”e’“’ 18A | 13A-BS1362-Sicherung | Fusivel 13A BS1362

31




GB: SPARE PARTS LIST

FR: LISTE DES PRINCIPALES PIECES DE RECHANGE
DE: ERSATZTEILLISTE

NL: LIJST STANDAARD RESERVE ONDERDELEN

IT: LISTINO PREZZI DEI RICAMBI

NO: RESERVEDELSLISTE

ES: RELACION DE REPUESTOS

GR: KATAAOI0Z ANTAAAAKTIKQN

IL: qi7'n ‘7720 nn'wn

LV: VREZERVES DALU SARAKTS

RU: NMUCOK 3AMACHbIX YACTEMN

LU: ERSATZDEELERLESCHT

PT: LISTA DE PECAS SOBRESSELENTES




GAZCO 6

GB: SPARE PARTS LIST GR: KATAAOI0Z ANTAAAAKTIKQN

FR: LISTE DES PRINCIPALES PIECES DE RECHANGE IL: qi'7'n ''7n nn'wn

DE: ERSATZTEILLISTE LV: VREZERVES DALU SARAKTS

NL: LIJST STANDAARD RESERVE ONDERDELEN RU: MUCOK 3AMACHbIX YACTEN

IT: LISTINO PREZZI DEI RICAMBI LU: ERSATZDEELERLESCHT

NO: RESERVEDELSLISTE PT. LISTA DE PECAS SOBRESSELENTES
ES: RELACION DE REPUESTOS

EREFLEX 55RW EREFLEX 75RW EREFLEX 85RW EREFLEX 110RW
" | PART CODE | QUANTITY | PART CODE | QUANTITY | PART CODE | QUANTITY | PART CODE | QUANTITY
1 ELO779 1 EL0938 1 EL0938 1 EL0938 1
2 EL0976 1 EL0976 1 EL0976 1 EL0976 1
3a ELO714 -UK 1 ELO714 -UK 1 ELO714 -UK 1 ELO714 -UK 1
3b EL0933 -EU 1 EL0933 -EU 1 EL0933 -EU 1 EL0933 -EU 1
4 EL0977 1 EL0963 1 EL0963 1 EL0963 1
5 ELO975 1 EL0975 1 EL0975 1 EL0975 1
6 EL0974 1 EL0974 1 EL0974 1 EL0974 1
7 EL0978 1 EL0986 1 EL0992 1 EL0995 1
8 EL0961 1 EL0961 1 EL0961 1 EL0961 1
9 EL0973 1 EL0973 1 EL0973 1 EL0973 1
10 CE2185 1 CE2187 1 CE2189 1 CE2190 1
11 EL0989 1 EL0990 1 EL1012 1 EL0996 1
12 ELO867 2 EL0979 4 ELO727 4 ELO725 4
13 EL0965 1 EL0965 1 EL0965 2 EL0965 2
14 EL0981 1 EL0987 1 EL0993 1 EL0997 1
15a ELO777 1 ELO723 1 ELO722 1 ELO722 1
15b - 1 - - EL1015 1 EL1009 1
16 EL0950 1 EL0950 1 EL0950 1 EL0950 1
17 EL0982 1 EL0988 1 EL0994 1 EL0998 1
18 EL0983 1 EL1007 1 EL1008 1 EL0983 3
19 CE2186 2 CE2188 2 CE2184 2 CE2184 2




GB: SPARE PARTS LIST

FR: LISTE DES PRINCIPALES PIECES DE RECHANGE
DE: ERSATZTEILLISTE

NL: LIJST STANDAARD RESERVE ONDERDELEN

IT: LISTINO PREZZI DEI RICAMBI

NO: RESERVEDELSLISTE

ES: RELACION DE REPUESTOS

GR: KATAAOI0Z ANTAAAAKTIKQN
IL: qi7'n 'p'7n nn'wn

LV: VREZERVES DALU SARAKTS
RU: NMNCOK 3AMACHbIX YACTEN
LU: ERSATZDEELERLESCHT

PT. LISTA DE PECAS SOBRESSELENTES




GAZCO 6

GB: SPARE PARTS LIST : KATAAOIOZ ANTAAAAKTIKQN

FR: LISTE DES PRINCIPALES PIECES DE RECHANGE : qi7'n 70 nn'wn

DE: ERSATZTEILLISTE : VREZERVES DAL.U SARAKTS

NL: LIJST STANDAARD RESERVE ONDERDELEN : MACOK 3AMNACHbIX YACTEN

IT: LISTINO PREZZI DEI RICAMBI : ERSATZDEELERLESCHT

NO: RESERVEDELSLISTE : LISTA DE PECAS SOBRESSELENTES
ES: RELACION DE REPUESTOS

EREFLEX 135RW EREFLEX 150RW EREFLEX 195RW
0 PART CODE | QUANTITY | PART CODE | QUANTITY | PART CODE | QUANTITY
1 EL0938 1 EL0938 1 EL0938 1
2 EL0962 1 EL0962 1 EL0962 1
3a | ELO714 -UK 1 ELO714 -UK 1 ELO714 -UK 1
3b | EL0933 -EU 1 EL0933 -EU 1 EL0933 -EU 1
4 EL0963 1 EL0963 1 EL0963 1
5 EL0975 1 EL0975 1 EL0975 1
6 EL0974 1 EL0974 1 EL0974 1
7 EL0999 1 EL0970 1 EL1003 1
8 EL0961 1 EL0961 1 EL0961 1
9 EL0973 1 EL0973 1 EL0973 1
10 CE2191 1 CE2183 1 CE2192 1
11 EL1000 1 EL0964 1 EL1004 1
12a ELO727 4 ELO727 2 ELO727 2
12b ELO726 2 ELO725 4 ELO725 4
13 EL0965 2 EL0965 2 EL0965 2
14 EL1001 1 EL0966 1 EL1005 1
15a EL1010 1 ELO718 1 ELO718 1
15b EL1009 1 ELO719 1 ELO719 1
15¢ - - ELO721 1 ELO721 1
16 EL0950 1 EL0950 1 EL0950 1
17 EL1002 1 EL0967 1 EL1006 1
18a EL0983 2 ELO715 3 EL1007 1
18b ELO716 1

19 CE2184 2 CE2184 2 CE2184 2




FOR ENQUIRIES IN THE U.K (EXCLUDING NI):
Gazco Ltd, Osprey Road, Sowton Industrial Estate, Exeter, Devon, England EX2 7JG
Tel: (01392) 261900 E-mail: info@gazco.com

FOR ENQUIRIES IN EUROPE (INCLUDING NI):

Stovax Heating Group (NI) Ltd (Comp reg NI675194), 40 Linenhall Street, Belfast, BT2

8BA DX 400 NR Belfast Tel: +44 (0)1392 261990 E-mail: northernireland@gazco.com
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